

æ

SLP(C)No. 8455 OF 2003
ITEM No.205Court No. 7

SECTION XVII

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8455/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2002 in CWJC 13349/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BIJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Date : 17/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. S. Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Ad.
Mr. Satya Prakash Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Stay to continue.

Petitioner is permitted to mention for early posting.

(R.K. DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER